

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DNR210221

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

Valley Well Drilling 9172 John S Mosby Hwy Upperville VA 20184 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
ROUTE 1, BOX 304
BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV
25411 258-1022

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
05/27/										
BID OPENING DATE:	4 7.7.7.10	07/01/	2010	·		BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001	WELL D	DRILLIN	LS G SER		962-96					
	THE WE SOLICI WITH T WELLS	ST VIR TING B HE TES	GINIA IDS F TING APON	DIVI OR WE AND E	HASING DI SION OF N LL DRILLE XAMINATIO T STATE P	IATURAL R SERVI IN OF FO	RESOURCE CES TO A UR WATER	ES IS ASSIST R SUPPLY		
					D MEETING T CACAPON				GE .	
	FRANK Divisi	WHITTAN ON VIA	EMAI	N THE	S MUST BE WEST VIR FRANK.M.W EADLINE F	GINIA P	URCHASIN Rawv.gov	IG / OR VIA	· 0	
,	WITHIN	90 CAL	-ENDA	R DAY	IS CONTRA S AFTER T CY WILL I	HE NOTI	CE TO PR	OCEED		
 	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANO TO THE ED ARE HE SPEC	EL THE VENT	HIS CO DOR IF HINFE	ECTOR OF DNTRACT I THE MAT ERIOR QUA S OF THE	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR BID AND	ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT CONTRAC	WRITTEN IANSHIP CONFORM		
SIGNATURE ()	775			SUNCESCO CONTRACTOR	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	IDITIONS	Inate		
May.	7~		1 ≤ ω, ≤		15	540-592	J3239	DATE	5-30-10	
PRESIDEN	T. Own	ER FEIN	54-11	78597	2		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210221

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

- 4	
-1	
- 1	
- 1	
34	
-1	
ч.	
ч.	

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK
ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT
ROUTE 1, BOX 304
BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV
25411 258-1022

DATÉ PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	'IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/27/				·						
BID OPENING DATE	Harana	07/01/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			00.000000000000000000000000000000000000				(00.00000000			
	WAGE R	ATFS:	THE C	питра	CTOR OR S	HECONTR	ACTO	S CHVII B	۸v	
}					DEPARTME					
					OR MORGAN				,	
					21-5A, ET					
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	то тн	IS PROJEC	T)				
								_ 		
	7 '				RENCES MA		ſ			
	1				DUE (EXCE CONTAINE					
					TITUTE OF				ċ	
	1				TRACT ARE				3	
	[,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED	TO PROVI	DE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	1 WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	ON IF	SUCCESS	FUL.	
			:_							
	I .		1	CHECK	ED BELOW!	WILL BE	A RE	EQUIREMEN	T	
	OL INT	S CONT	RACI							
	(XX) T	NSIIRAN	CE: S	SHOOF	SSFUL VEN	DOR SHA	II EI	IRNICH PR	nne	
	ī				LIABILITY				001	
					UNLESS O				N	
					MINIMUM					
		1	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	ADDEND			OFME	N. T				:	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEL	JGEME	N I					
	T HERE	BY ACK	AUMI EL	IGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE EU	ווחשו	NE CHECK	Fn	
					ADE THE N					
					OR SPECI				_	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	.:							
				Ì						
	NO. I	•	• • • • • •	• • • •						
·			1							,
	, ,			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		*****			
SIGNATURE DW) [[F]	DE	DOIS W). <i>S</i> (W	ghas 1	S40-59	2-32	39	DATE	6-30-10
PRESIDEN	T. OWN		^N 54-1						ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210221

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

8 H P

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 25411 258-1022

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
05/27/	~					<u>an haireann an an a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-</u>	24 (2.2.5.		
BID OPENING DATE		07/01/	2010			BID	OF	PENING TIME)1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NU			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2	•		• • • • •	• • • •				
•	NO. 3	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •		ŀ	<i>,</i>	
	NO. 4	•	• • • • •		• • •				
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • •				
•,	I UNDEI ADDENDI	RSTAND JM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	ONFIRM T EJECTION	HE	RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.	E
	REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI	STATION CATION	ON MAI ION HE PERS ISSUEI IS BY	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN A	ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	AD RE D I GN	E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE S BINDING.	
F C	BANKRUP FOR BAN CONTRAC	KRUPTC T NULL	Y PRO AND	TECTI VOID,	ON THE	STATE M	ΔΥ	TRACTOR FILES DEEM THE CH CONTRACT	
F	RE V. 5/	2009							
GNATURE ()	7771				RSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIC		
_ XW		DENNI	s W. S	NGH	45	540.5	92	2-3239 DATE	6-30-10
PRESID	ENTO	who e	54-	11785	92			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR210221

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES CACAPON RESORT STATE PARK ATTN: PARK SUPERINTENDENT ROUTE 1, BOX 304 BERKELEY SPRINGS, WV 25411 258-1022

DATE PRINT	TED TE	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/27/		1					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01	/2010	Totologica garage	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	
		itan garakita tanan tanan tanan	introducing control				
		•	NΩ	TICE			
•	A SIGNED BI	D MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:			
·	i	1		INISTRATION	.*		
	PURCHA BUILDI		IVISI	UN			
	į.		TON S	TREET, EAST			
				5305-0130			
		-					
				THIS INFORMATIO		OF	
ļ	THE ENVELUP	ו אט ו	HE RI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDEKED:		
	SEALED BID			÷			
	BUYER:			44			
	RFQ. NO.:			DNR210221			
	BID OPENING	DATE.		07/01/10	·	•	
	BID OI LHING	DAIL.		017 017 10			
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
:							
				UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	TO CONTACT	ADA KE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:			
				540-592-325	() 		
				•			
	PLEASE PRIN	T OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	•	
	CONCERNING '	THIS Q	UOTE:				
	·	1	. /	DENNIS W SING	has		
				~~~~~ <del>~</del>			
		}				·	
						. ***	
		1					
SIGNATURE	<i>JJ</i> _			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TELEPHONE		DATE ,	
The state of the s		DIS W. S			592-3239	6-30-10	
TITLE PRESIDENT OWNER FEIN 54-1178592 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE							

## UNIFORM UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE (REVISED JUN 17, 2010)

Item	Unit Price	Estimated	Estimated
WEII 4	Omerice	1	
Mobilization Time + MATERIAL	<b>*</b> 15 00	Units	Contract Value
Set Up & Assist With Pump Tests	\$ <i>1</i> 5∞	Lump Sum	\$ 1500.00
(using existing pumps)			
crane truck	\$ 50. / hr.		\$ 4000
56.00 PER MANHR. (crew) labor	\$ <u>56-</u> / hr.	8	\$ 400
300 ft. 1 in. poly pipe	\$ 10- /hr.	16	\$ 448.00 \$ 160.00
truck & crew standby during tests	\$ 56. /hr.	16	\$ 896.00
and the state of t	Ψ <u></u> / III.	10	9 376.
Generator, fuel (if needed)	\$ 50. /hr.	16	\$ 800@
Optional Test Pump (if needed)	Total Residence		
crane truck	\$ 50 /hr.	24	\$ 1200,00
56° PU MAN HR (crew) labor	\$ 56. /hr.	24	\$ 1344.00
pump	\$ 25. / hr.	16	\$ 400.
500 ft. wire	\$ 25- /hr.	16	\$ 400.00
500 ft. drop pipe	\$ 25 /hr.	16	\$ 400.00
controls	\$ 25. / hr.	16	\$ 400,00
		·	***************************************
Pull Existing Pumps From Wells			ישני
crane truck	\$ <u>50.</u> /hr.	12	\$ 600
56.00 Per mad HR (crew) labor	\$ <u>56.</u> /hr.	12	\$ 672.00
poly sheeting	\$ 50, /well	4	\$ 2000
77/ 0:			
TV Survey	ا برسرسی بد		دہ ہے۔ ب
equipment & labor truck & crew standby during	\$ 556./hr.	12	\$ 6672°° \$ 672°°
survey	\$ <u>56.</u> /hr.	. 12	\$ 672°°
Install and Remove Temporary			
Packer (1 well)			
packer	\$ 250 /hr.	3	\$ 750.°°
20 ft. pipe	\$ 0 /hr.	3	_
orano truste	\$ 56. /hr.	3	\$ 0
56° For man He crew labor	\$ 56, /hr.	3	\$ 168.00
standby during measurement	\$ 56 / hr.	3	\$ 168.00
	<del> </del>		200,
Re-install Existing Pumps			
crane truck	\$ 50, /hr.	12	\$ 600,00
5600 PUSTAN HR crew labor	\$ .56, /hr.	12	\$ 672 4
disinfection	\$ 10. /well	4	\$ 40.9
		•	T

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE

\$ 19730,99

### State of West Virginia

#### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency cted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorize the requ	nission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid ired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.  WHIEY DURING CORP OF VAY  DENNIS W. SINGHAS  Signed:
Date:	6-25-10 Title: President

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITHESS THE TOPLOW					
Vendor's Name: VAC	EX DALLING C	ORPORATION O	E VIRGI	NeA	
Authorized Signature:			Date: <i>&amp;</i>		
State of VIRGIN	A				
County of FAUQU	(ER, to-wit:	and the second of the second o	-	•	
Taken, subscribed, and sw	orn to before me this 25	day of JUNE		, 20 <i>[0</i>	
My Commission expires	JUNE 30	, 20 <i>10</i> .			
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC _	Kare	n S. Baye	<u> </u>
	KAREN S. BAYE Notary Public Commonwealth of 260857 My Commission Expires	c Virginia			